

Date:	November 15, 2021
То:	Judge Hill and Commissioners
From:	Tracy Homfeld, PE, CFM; Assistant Director of Engineering
Subject:	2018 Parks and Open Space Bond, 3rd Series Project Funding Assistance Program: Interlocal Agreement with the City of Lowry Crossing for the 2018 Bond Project 0I18PG17, Lowry Crossing City Park project.

Commissioners Court approved the funding recommendations for the 2018 Parks and Open Space Bond, 3rd Series, Project Funding Assistance Program on September 27, 2021 (CO# 2021-963-09-27). The City of Lowry Crossing's City Park project was granted \$412,067 in funding.

ACTION:

We seek Commissioners Court approval and execution of the attached Interlocal Agreement between Collin County and the City of Lowry Crossing for Lowry Crossing City Park project, (\$412,067) bond project Ol18PG17.